d’Offres est de Quatre (04) mois à compter de la date de notification de l’ordre de service de commencer 
les travaux. 

4. Allotissement  
Les travaux sont répartis en un lot unique. 

5. Coût prévisionnel  
Le coût prévisionnel des présents travaux est de Soixante-quatorze millions deux cent trente-quatre 

mille neuf cent quarante un (74 234 941) francs CFA Toutes Taxes Comprises. 

6. Participation et origine  
La participation est ouverte à égalité de conditions à toutes les entreprises de droit camerounais éligibles et 

remplissant les conditions reprises dans le Règlement Particulier d’Appel d’Offres (RPAO).

[...]

Sous peine de rejet, chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de 

soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance agréée par le Ministère 
chargé des Finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO d’un montant égal à Un million quatre cent 
quatre-vingt-cinq mille (1 485 000) francs CFA, d’une validité de trente (30) jours, au-delà de la date limite de 
validité des offres. 

9. Consultation du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres 
Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Structure Interne de Gestion

[...]

The maximum period specified by the Employer for the execution of the work referred to in this Request for 

Proposals is four (04) months from the date of notification of the service order to start the services. 

4. Allotment 
The works are divided into a single lot. 

5. Estimated cost 
The estimated cost of this benefit is Seventy-four million, two hundred and thirty-four thousand, nine 

hundred and forty-one (74 234 941) CFA francs, inclusive of tax. 

6. Participation and origin 
Participation is open on equal terms to all eligible Cameroonian companies eligible and fulfilling the conditions 

set out in the Specific Tender Regulations (RPAO). 

7. Financing: 
The work, subject of this call for tender is financed by the budget of FEICOM, financial year 2024.

[...]

Under penalty of rejection, each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents a bid bond drawn up 

by a bank of first order or an insurance company approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and listed in 
Exhibit 12 of the call for tenders document for an amount equal to One million four hundred eighty-five 
thousand (1 485 000) CFA francs, valid for a period of thirty (30) days, beyond the closing date for the validity 
of the bids. 

9. Consultation of the Bidding Documents: 
The tender documents can be consulted during working hours at the Internal Structure of Public Contract